shall include information about the construction planning as well as several options fo r 

financing the const ructio n and operation of the facility. 

SECTI O N 36 .16.(b) The General Assembly authorizes p lanning of the Hea lth Sciences Bui lding 

at A ppalachian State University in an amount not to exceed the sum of seven million two 

hundred two thousand eight hundred eighty-three dolla rs ($7,202,883) . This amount represents 

the tota l amount authorized to be spent for planning this project. The General A ssemb ly has 

appropriat ed fi ve mi ll ion do llars ($5 ,000,000) for th is p urpose in the 2013-201 5 f isca l b ienn ium 

and does not intend to appropriate additional funds for planning this project in the future . 

Accordingly, the General Assembly hereby authorizes the remain ing sum of two mil lion two 

hundred two thousa nd eight hundred eighty-three dollars ($2,202 ,883) to be funded w ith 

receipts or from oth er non-General Fund sources avai lab le to Appalachian St ate Un iversity 

during the 2014-2015 f iscal year. 

1 
EXECUTIVE 

SUMMARY 

REPORT ON THE COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES BUILDING I 3 

The University of North Carolina Board of